by up to one percent (1%) per year by the department if school district 
expenditures so require. The department shall promulgate appropriate rules to 
administer this subsection.".

Page 3-after line 16 Insert:

"Section 3. In addition to all other appropriations for special education 
programs and services, two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) 
is appropriated to the department of education from the school foundation 
program account for purposes of making payments to school districts for special 
education programs and services. For purposes of distribution under this 
section, special education programs and services costs shall be calculated in

[...]

Ayes 5    Nays 0    Excused 0    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

3/4/2020 S Placed on General File

HB0046SS001/ADOPTED
Page 1-line 3 After "appropriation;" insert "providing an 

appropriation;".

Page 2-line 15 Strike "two".

Page 2-line 16 Strike "million dollars ($2,000,000.00)" and insert 
"one million three hundred eleven thousand seven 
hundred forty-nine dollars ($1,311,749.00)".

Page 3-after line 16 Insert:

"Section 3. There is appropriated six million two hundred thousand dollars 
($6,200,000.00) from the school foundation program account to the department of 
education for purposes of making payments to school districts during school 
years 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 for special education reimbursements calculated 
under W.S. 21-13-321(b) as amended by this act.